Appendix V: University of Florida Foundation, Inc. Deed of gift form

DEED OF GIFT To the University of Florida Foundation, Inc. On behalf of The Florida Museum of Natural History, University of Florida

1. **Description of Object(s)**: Each of the undersigned Donors hereby unconditionally and irrevocably gives, transfers, assigns and delivers to the University of Florida Foundation, Inc. (UFF) for and on behalf of the Florida Museum of Natural History (FLMNH) of the University of Florida as a gift, all right, title and interest of such Donor in and to each of the following object(s), together with all rights (including copyright) and interests associated with said object(s):

2. **Donor Recognition**: The Donor wishes that the gift be identified to the public and in the records of the Foundation as Gift of:

3. **Donor Signature**: To the best of the Donor's belief, the subject of this gift is free and clear of all encumbrances and restrictions and since 1971 has not been imported or exported into or from any country contrary to any state, national or international laws, agreements, or treaties. The Donor further represents that he/she is the owner of said objects and has full legal authority to make this gift. Copies of all transfer documents, receipts, and records related to the gift (including copyright) in the Donor's possession are attached as Exhibit A. The Donor understands that the Foundation may sell or otherwise dispose of this gift.

Dated the _____ , 200 .

Printed Name of Donor(s)

Signature of Donor

Signature of Donor

4. **UFF/FLMNH Acceptance**: The University of Florida Foundation, Inc. hereby accepts the above property under the condition printed below.

Dated the ______, 200_____,

University of Florida Foundation, Inc., on behalf of the Florida Museum of Natural History.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

Douglas S. Jones Director, FLMNH

CONDITIONS:

Acceptance of gifts by the University of Florida Foundation, Inc., acting for and on behalf of the Florida Museum of Natural History, is subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Because of limited gallery space and the policy of changing exhibitions, the Museum cannot promise the permanent exhibition of any objects.
- 2. University of Florida Foundation, Inc. is a tax-exempt organization pursuant to IRS Publication 78.